## Sunborn Finance Oyj Other information disclosed according to the rules of the Exchange

Sunborn Finance Oyj Stock Exchange Release 22.08.2023

## Sunborn Finance Oyj: Financial Statements Q2 2023 and Bond delisting/relisting process

As announced, Sunborn Finance Oyj (the "Company) is publishing today, 22 August 2023, the Financial Statements for the Second Quarter of 2023.

Additionally, the Company is informing that it has become aware that its senior secured bond (the "Bond") (ISIN: FI4000292750) has been inadvertently delisted from Nasdaq Helsinki without taking into account the extension of its maturity date until 9 February 2024. Despite the delisting, the Company has complied with all its disclosure duties as if the Bond had been listed and the Bond continues to be traded over the counter on the secondary market.

After becoming aware of the delisting of the Bond and having investigated the matter, the Company immediately started preparations to have the Bond relisted on Nasdaq Helsinki. The Company has already filed an updated prospectus for the Bond with the FIN-FSA and expects the relisting on Nasdaq Helsinki to take place shortly.

Sunborn Finance Oyj Board of Directors

## For further information, please contact:

Hans Niemi, Director, Sunborn Finance Oyj, tel. +358 2 44 56 251 Xavier Valero, Head of Legal Affairs, email: xavier.valero@sunborn.com

## Distribution

Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Key Media www.sunborn.com/press